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NEWTON FERRERS & NOSS MAYO

WOMEN’S INSTITUTE
(Affiliated to the National Federation of W.1.'s)

Assistant Treasurer: Mrs. S. Foot
Handicraft Secretary: Mrs. G. Drury

Assistant Handicraft Secretary: Mrs. P. Greenwood
PROGRAMME FOR 1980
Press Secretary: Mrs. J. Thompson
President: Mrs. Joan Shell
Gomorin, Court Woods, Newton Ferrers.
Tel. Plymouth 872422

Magazines: Mrs. H. James

Programme Planner: Mrs. G. Drury
Secretary: Mrs. Jane Hopkinson
Steep Cottage, Noss Mayo.
Tel. Plymouth 872617

New Members Hostess: Mrs. V. Weston

Speakers Hostess: Mrs. K. Barber
Treasurer: Mrs. Betty Heath

8 The Fairway, Newton Ferrers.
Tel. Plymouth 872736

Refreshments :
Mrs. F. Stevenson, Mrs. C. Allen

Hall Bookings: Miss S. Lundie

Vice-President: Mrs. Dora Frost
Tel. Plymouth 872817

Committee :
House Committee : Mrs. C. Allen Mrs. H. James i
Mrs. J. shell, Mrs. J. Hopkinson, . Mrs. H. James, M{;- 2 g"rf‘rr'; pMrsele Stovensoni
Mrs. L. bber, . C. & Sl DRI
IS iebber, \£2 Sllen Mrs. S. Foot Mrs. L. Webber

Mrs. V. Weston

. P. G d
Kitchen Committee : s ISSINO0

Mrs. C. Allen, Mrs. L. Webber, Mrs. F. Stevenson ‘s, b6 Heavitree Road, Exeter.
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PROGRANMME FOR 1980

All Meetings take place at 7.30 p.m. in the W.L. Hall,
unless otherwise stated.

Tuesday, 8th January

Mr. C. J. Gingell, “Part of the History of Newton
and Noss”.

Tuesday, 5th February
Barnard Camfield “Dreams”.

Tuesday, 4th March
Babs Owen “Experiences of a Theatre Pianist”.

Tuesday, 1st April

Mrs. Yonge from Puslinch “Weaving and Vegetable
Dyeing”.

Tuesday, 6th May
Discussion of Albert Hall A.G.M. Resolutions.

Tuesday, 3rd June
Mrs. Gardiner “My Travels to Poland”.

Tuesday, 1st July

Mr. Mike Newman, F.R.I.C.S., F.R.V.A. “Treasures
from the Deep”.

August
No Meeting.

Tuesday, 2nd September
Auvril Jordon “Hostess Cookery”.

Tuesday, 7th October
Mr. R. Hoskins, Modbury “Sea and River Birds”.

Tuesday, 4th November A NNUAL. MEeETINC
Election of New Committee and President.

Tuesday, 2nd December

Christmas Party to which Husbands and Friends
are cordially invited.

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION £2:25




